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Thia repor is of @ Biennkal Construction Survey NI EEbEE =
done by Bob Gelehell on October 27, 2045, I ] ||
This facity weas first licansed as a Homs for the ' AEE o 7 e |

Aged genving 21 residents on July 14, 1887, [ |
Therefare the facility must mae: the 1584 and 1he A |
apphcanke portiona of fhe 2005 Rules Tor the s T y
Licensing of Adult Gare Horres, and, the 1878 | Ao UL TN SECTH I |
{wrevisicns) Morth Canoling State Building Caode; S ———
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ENVIEONMENT

Agh The requirements for corridons are,
{2) Handralls shall be provided on both sides of

conidors al 38 inches above the Roor and De |
cagable of supporting & 750 pound concantrated

load,

This Rule i3 not met as evivanced by

1. Baeed on absarvabion, the facilily was nol !

mairtained in 8 safa manner by hnuw; handras
ihai ware not secursd,

Fingings include, ) P&
a) Tr?: fronl corridor outside tha Living Room has . Mﬂd& ‘:c-u-l-*lﬁ;‘_-}i.uu } I

handrails that afe soming loosn

© 184) Housakeeping 2w Fumighings-Claan, Repared | © 164

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT LE
10ANCAD 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND 1
Finlan of Fealth Barvien Fegust . -
LADEmATCRY DIRSCTORS o PREYIDE RSP FLLEN REPAEBENTATIVE PSSR, TE : ~ B
: : ] 40 - sST
i clona 1 IF ol uslion akamt 1 oF 5

STATE W




PRINTED: 11/24/2015
FORMAPPROVED
Divigion of Health Service Requlation

ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (M) MIALTIPLE CONSTRUCTION [¥3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMEBEER & BUILDING: O COMPLETED

HALO4BD1E BOWING 1042112015

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ETATE, ZF CODE

BLDG & 817 HIGHWAY Z58 NORTH
COMO, NG 27818

o | HUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [ I [ FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (5]
FREFIX | (EACH DEFICIEMCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFILX (EACH CORRECTVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMFLETE
TAG | REGULATORY DR LAC IDENTFYING INFORMATICN) TAG | CROGS-REFERENCED TD THE APFROFPRIATE OATE

| | DEFICIEMEY]

TWIN OAKS AND TWINS ADULT HOME

C 184 | Confinued From page 1 | C1e4 | |

FURNISHIMNGS [
| (&) Adult care homes shall: |
(1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor
coverings kept clean and in good repair;
(2} have no chronic unpleasant odors,; |
(3} have furnibure claan and in good repair;
| (&)} This Rule shall apply o new and existing
facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by .
1. Based on observalion, the resident furnishings |
in bedrooms and other areas were not maintainedf
in good condition. !

Firdings include:

The following rooms have furniture with handles
loose/missing on the drawers: _ |

&) Room 15 Comp ﬂéﬂ wt new Knebs
b) Room 16 G byl _ o
c) Room 18 emMo G-boe-d

| d) Room 19
| &) Room 27

RIS

Th

C 166| Housekeeping-Mainiginad Free of Hazards C 166

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT |
104 MCAC 13F 0306  HOUSEKEEPING AND ]
FURMISHINGS |
| (&) Aduli care homes shall: I
(%) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and
arderty manner, free of all cheiruclions and
| hazards,
| (e} This Rule shall apply fo new and exisling
facilities,

Thiz Rule iz not met as evidenced by:
{ 1. Bazed on observation, the facility was not
maintained in 8 safe mannar by allowing storage
| in the attic,

L
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G188 | Confinued From page 2

| Findings include;
There are storad itams in the attic.

Z 188 Building Equipment Maintained Zafe, Operating
| SECTION 0200 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{ {a) The building and all fire safely, elecirical,

| mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
cara homea shall ba maintained in a zafe and
oparaling condition.

(k) Thizs Rule shall apply to new and existing
faciliies with the exceplion of Paregraph (g)

| which shall not apply to existing facilities.

Thiz Rule iz not met as evidenced by

[ 1. Based on observalion, the facilty compaonents
| were not maintained operable by having doars
that did mot close complately and latch.

Findings include;

The following doors have issues:

a8} Room 12 has a lopse door handle,

b} Room 12 corridor door has a gap at the top,

Thiz would affect all residenis by not keaping the
exita visible in an emergancy.

| Findings Include:

Emergency lights are not working in the following
locations:

a) Emergency Light near room 16 nol working on
ballery backup,

| By Emergency Light in Living room not working

| 2. Based on observation, the buikding emergency |
illermination was not maintained in 2 aafe manner. |
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189 Confinued From page 3 I
battery backup,
on battery = IF M ewy bp,,Hﬂ._.j vibo e A tli:r“:.:'
I
!

2) Emergency Light in office not working on
battery backup, =
e o off . Tk Pediall

| 3. Based on cbservation, the building plumbing |
| eguipment was nol maintained in a safe manner, |

! Findings include:

| @) The spray hose on the Beauly Shaop sink has
| ne vacuum breaker.

{ b) The toilet in the Laundry i coming loose from |
| the floor

| &) Inthe corrider bathroom near room 26 the
i foilet zeal is missing from the toikal,

4. Based on chservalion, the bullding electrical
system was not maintained to keep the facility

| safe, This would affect all reskdents by

| presenting a shock hazard.

Findings include: .
al Room 27 has a broken duplex ouilet cover !
plata
bl Room 1 has a broken oullal

| ¢} Room 1 has a broken outlet cover plate.

| 5, Based on cbservation, the building was not

| maintained in a safe manner by nat maintaining
the fire-resistance rating of building componants,

| This would affect all residents by nol containing

| smoxe and fire in the room or smaoke

| compartment af origin.

| Findings includs: o o Frued Pande L Comeple Jed 13)i5 [1s

| @, The attic smake barriar wall has an iy m )

| unprofected penetration by a cable b, k-

| b, The 1-hour fire resistance rated comidor wall S e ~ |

| behind the Beauty Shop chair in the bathroom | mepleled bt lr?p.mﬂlll P pebi b i
has been partially repaired but not finished to Wig e ,

restora the fire resistance rating of the wall, i
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C 182 Confinued From &4 {180 '
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o) The Pantry has wall damage from a previous i [
| leak Mo leals  dafed.| 1230015
C ‘IEE: Exhaust Ventilation C 199 |
. I
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT { !
108 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER i
| REQUIREMENTS

| (g} The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be
| provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
| lwo cuble feet per minute per square foot. This
| requiremeant does nat apply fo facilities licensed
| bafore April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in
these specified spaces:
{1) soiled linen storage;
{2) soil utility room; |
| {(3) bathrooms and toilet rooms;
(4} housekeeping closats, and |
[ (5} laundry area. [
| (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing I
| facilities with the exception of Paragraph (&) | |
which shall not apply to existing facilities. {

| This Rule iz not mel as evidenced by: i i
{ 1. Based on chservation, the buikding exhausi [
| vanbilation was nol mainiained in accordance with |

this Rule, |

| Findings include;

a) The exhausi fan in the mans room at te | £ hausd L-'I.:h-:ﬂ :
Living Room is nat working, f :Emn e mens -“'5‘ s

| b} The exhaust fan in the Laundry is not working. E Rk, R, |
| Exhansh P U-'br.ﬁ.nﬂ Lqu“er !11}?”“5
|

vl = |

Drieimian of Health Senice Regulabon
STATE FORM ek oJcoz Il sentinustion sheel 6ol &




